
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/5/25 at
1:20:01 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

06/23/2014

Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

12/29/2014

Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

37  Service history records

63  Detailed records available

1987 CHEVROLET EL

CAMINO SS

VIN: 3GCCW80H1HS903696
PICKUP
5.0L V8 4BL OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Worldwide Auctioneers
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 06/23/2014 and 12/29/2014.
Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

No data reported to CARFAX.
No Data Reported

Title History Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/15/1987 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/13/1995 57,000 Connecticut
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/02/1995 57,315 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naugatuck, CT
Title #022465757

Title issued or updated

06/13/1996 63,079 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated

-
-
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Wolcott, CT
Title #022950265

07/14/1997 70,000 Connecticut
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/15/1999 72,000 Connecticut
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/21/2001 73,000 Connecticut
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/10/2005 29,091 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Brake fluid checked
Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Brakes serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front shock absorber(s) replaced
POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLOVER
Shock absorber(s) replaced

FYI, this vehicle has a 5-digit odometer so it
probably reset to zero when mileage exceeded
99,999. Any reported mileage since then is
potentially unreliable.

02/21/2005 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Shock absorber(s) replaced

04/21/2007 56,839 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Ball joint(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Brake fluid checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Front brake pads replaced

05/04/2007 57,782 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197

Vehicle serviced
Exhaust system checked

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
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midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

05/22/2008 71,365 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake fluid checked
Drivability/performance checked
Tie rod(s) replaced
Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

07/21/2008 72,793 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake line(s) replaced/repaired

05/11/2009 74,568 Shaker's Lincoln Mercury
Watertown, CT
860-945-4900
shakerlm.com

4.5 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

93 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/14/2009 74,583 Shaker's Lincoln Mercury
Watertown, CT
860-945-4900
shakerlm.com

4.5 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

93 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
A/C and heating system checked
Drive belts checked
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/28/2009 Shaker's Lincoln Mercury
Watertown, CT
860-945-4900
shakerlm.com

4.5 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

93 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/08/2009 Missouri Title issued or updated

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waynesville, MO
Title #THD13707

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

06/19/2009 74,683 Taylor Grubaugh
Chevrolet, LLC
Waynesville, MO
573-433-8145
lowechevy.com/

4.6 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

1,877
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/16/2009 74,709 Taylor Grubaugh
Chevrolet, LLC
Waynesville, MO
573-433-8145
lowechevy.com/

4.6 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

1,877
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine idle checked

12/30/2009 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Brake fluid checked
Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Coil spring(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Exhaust system checked
Front brake pads replaced
Shock absorber(s) replaced

01/04/2010 74,730 Taylor Grubaugh
Chevrolet, LLC
Waynesville, MO
573-433-8145
lowechevy.com/

4.6 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

1,877
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/27/2010 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waynesville, MO
Title #THD13707

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting

08/18/2010 74,976 Taylor Grubaugh
Chevrolet, LLC
Waynesville, MO
573-433-8145

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
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lowechevy.com/

4.6 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

1,877
Customer
Favorites

04/25/2011 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/20/2011 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cape Coral, FL
Title #0106828601

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/01/2011 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/03/2011 75,000 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clifton, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

10/14/2011 75,501 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/14/2011 Virginia
Inspection Station
Fairfax, VA

Passed emissions inspection

11/02/2011 76,722 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked

11/03/2011 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clifton, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

12/08/2011 77,364 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
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2,488
Customer
Favorites

05/25/2012 80,910 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cruise control checked

06/06/2012 80,927 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system flushed
A/C system serviced

08/01/2012 81,917 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/27/2012 83,864 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

09/27/2012 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/12/2012 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clifton, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

01/31/2013 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clifton, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

04/04/2013 87,774 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Brake drum(s) replaced
Brake drum(s) resurfaced

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
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77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites
Brake fluid checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brake pads replaced
Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Fluids checked
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake shoes replaced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

05/29/2013 88,925 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/26/2013 90,001 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

09/26/2013 91,984 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/11/2014 96,745 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system flushed
A/C system serviced

06/23/2014 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

Damage Location

FRONT
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Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

12/29/2014 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

3/5/25, 2:20 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 CHEVROLET EL CAMINO SS: 3GCCW80H1HS903696

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3GCCW80H1HS903696 9/14



Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

05/12/2015 105,967 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Starter replaced
Transmission checked

06/02/2015 106,233 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Brake fluid checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brake pads replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Front brake pads replaced

07/09/2015 107,711 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800
jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system checked

08/16/2016 109,600 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-896-4740
https://jimmckaychevrole
t.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/22/2018 Virginia Tire and Auto of
Centreville
Centreville, VA
703-818-0106
vatire.com

4.6 / 5.0

619 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Power steering checked
Power steering hose(s)/line(s)
replaced
Power steering pump replaced
Steering/suspension checked

03/26/2018 110,936 Jim McKay Chevrolet
Fairfax, VA
703-591-4800

Vehicle serviced
Engine idle/timing adjusted

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
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jimmckaychevrolet.com

4.5 / 5.0

303 Verified Reviews

2,488
Customer
Favorites

08/28/2018 115,194 Virginia Tire and Auto of
Centreville
Centreville, VA
703-818-0106
vatire.com

4.6 / 5.0

619 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/22/2019 Virginia Tire and Auto of
Centreville
Centreville, VA
703-818-0106
vatire.com

4.6 / 5.0

619 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/24/2021 120,281 Virginia Tire & Auto of
Centreville
Centreville, VA
703-818-0106
vatire.com/stores/view/2
698/centreville/

4.6 / 5.0

619 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

12/08/2021 123,559 Virginia Tire & Auto of
Centreville
Centreville, VA
703-818-0106
vatire.com/stores/view/2
698/centreville/

4.6 / 5.0

619 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

03/07/2022 Virginia Tire & Auto of
Centreville
Centreville, VA
703-818-0106
vatire.com/stores/view/2
698/centreville/

4.6 / 5.0

619 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Fluids checked

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
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308 Customer Favorites

06/03/2022 Virginia Tire & Auto of
Centreville
Centreville, VA
703-818-0106
vatire.com/stores/view/2
698/centreville/

4.6 / 5.0

619 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/28/2022 Midas
Fairfax, VA
703-273-0197
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake fluid checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake shoes replaced
Fluids checked
Front brake pads replaced

10/01/2022 130,278 Virginia Tire & Auto of
Centreville
Centreville, VA
703-818-0106
vatire.com/stores/view/2
698/centreville/

4.6 / 5.0

619 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

03/23/2023 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/07/2023 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lebanon, MO
Title #UND23845

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Exempt from odometer reporting

09/06/2024 33,639 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
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Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/5/25 at 1:20:01 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with
your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Odometer Rollover
Older vehicles often have 5-digit odometers that roll over to zero when the mileage exceeds 99,999.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/5/25 1:20:01 PM (CST)
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 CHEVROLET EL
CAMINO vehicle (VIN: 3GCCW80H1HS903696), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 3/5/25 at 2:20 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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